





REVITALIZATION PLAN

DRAFT | 2025 - CITY OF RENSSELAER, RENSSELAER COUNTY, NY

Public Presentation of the draft
Rensselaer Rising Revitalization Plan
will occur on <u>January 23, 2025</u>
from <u>6:00PM to 7:30PM</u> at
Rensselaer City Hall

The first Public Presentation of the draft Rensselaer Rising Revitalization Plan will occur on **January 23**, **2025 from 6:00PM to 7:30PM** at Rensselaer City Hall (62 Washington Street, Rensselaer, New York 12144). The Public and the Media are invited to learn about what is planned for the City of Rensselaer and to share comments on what is being proposed.

"Rensselaer Rising has been a monumental effort to develop a Revitalization Plan for the City of Rensselaer," said Rensselaer Mayor Mike Stammel. "The Community, the Planning Department and our Consultants are to be commended for all the work that has been put into this process. We are all looking forward to reviewing the plan with the public and hearing comments about our efforts and ideas," concluded Mayor Stammel.

Rensselaer Rising is funded through an \$85,000 Brownfield Opportunity Area (BOA) grant from the New York State Department of State. While historically focused on brownfields, the program has evolved and now looks at opportunities for investment and revitalization of underutilized, abandoned, or vacant sites.

To get a preview of the Rensselaer Rising Draft Revitalization Plan, visit the Planning Department's website: https://www.rensselaerplanning.com. Interested parties can also contact Thomas Hulihan, City of Rensselaer Planning Director, at 518-462-4839 x 3 or thomas.hulihan@rensselaerny.gov or Norabelle Greenberger, AICP, Senior Planner at LaBella Associates at (518) 824-1922 or ngreenberger@labellapc.com.





